## US Agent for Service of ProcessLETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: CLF Import and Export Limited FRN: 0033489683 Contact Name:David Chen Address:1312 17th Street #692,Denver,CO 80202,Unite States Telephone No:(949)254-2565 Email:<u>market@clfimportexport.com</u> EIN:98-1720547

## **Applicant:**

Company name: ShenZhenlitian technology Co.,Ltd Product Description: Wireless Charging Alarm Clock Grantee code: 2AYZG FCC ID: 2AYZG-DS2203 FRN: 0030614184 Contact Name: Siyin Ye Address:Rm209, #2 ZongheBldg, Bao yun da center, Xixiang St, Bao anDistrict, Shenzhen, China Telephone No:+86-0755-29970030 Email:yesiyin@163.com

[ShenZhenlitian technology Co.,Ltd] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [CLF Import and Export Limited] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [ShenZhenlitian technology Co.,Ltd] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [CLF Import and Export Limited] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicantis aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

## Date: 2024/6/24

Applicant's Name:Siyin Ye	US Agent's Name: David Chen
Title:Manager	Title: Manager
Signature	Signature
sijin de	Dawid chen